RESOLUTION NO. 2023-18

A RESOLUTION AMENDING CLASSIFICATION PLAN

BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Spring Lake Park hereby amends the 2021 Classification Plan as follows:

Parks & Recreation	Recreation Support Specialist	3
Administration	Permit Technician	5
	Accounting Clerk - Special Projects	
Administration	Coordinator	6
Administration	Utility Billing Clerk	6
Police	Records Technician	6
Public Works	Public Works Maintenance Worker	7
Administration	Deputy City Clerk	8
Administration	Accountant	9
Public Works	Public Works Maintenance Worker Lead	9
Parks & Recreation	Parks & Recreation Supervisor	10
Code Enforcement	Fire Inspector - Code Enforcement	10
Police	Patrol Officer	11
Police	Police Investigator	12
Parks & Recreation	Parks & Recreation Director	13
Code Enforcement	Building Official	13
Police	Police Sergeant	14
Public Works	Public Works Director	16
Police	Police Chief - Director of Public Safety	18
Administration	City Administrator - Clerk/Treasurer	20 <u>21</u>

The foregoing Resolution was moved for adoption by Councilmember .

Upon Vote being taken thereon, the following voted in favor thereof:

And the following voted against the same:

Whereupon the Mayor declared said Resolution duly passed and adopted this the 15^{th} day of May, 2023.

	Robert Nelson, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Daniel Buchholtz, Administrator	